

Distr.: General 6 June 2000

Original: English

Sixth session Kingston, Jamaica 20-31 March 2000

## Decision of the Assembly of the International Seabed Authority concerning the appointment of the Secretary-General of the International Seabed Authority

The Assembly of the International Seabed Authority, in accordance with article 160, paragraph 2 (a), of the Convention, elects Mr. Satya N. Nandan (Fiji) as Secretary-General of the International Seabed Authority.<sup>1</sup>

72nd Meeting 31 March 2000

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The term of office begins on 1 June 2000.